South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:36:51 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3286 (Rat #0386, Act #0347 of 1984) General Bill, By P. Evatt, D.M. Beasley and Wilkins

A Bill to amend Chapter 7 of Title 20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the South Carolina Children's Code,
by adding Article 17 so as to establish The Children's Trust Fund of South Carolina, create the board of trustees for the trust
fund, and provide for the board's powers, employment of a director and staff of the board, disbursement of the trust fund, and
deposit of contributions from income tax forms in the trust fund; to amend Article 21 of Chapter 7 of Title 12, relating to
payment, collection, and use of taxes, by adding Section 12-7-2416 so as to provide for a deduction from state income tax
refunds or a contribution to be added to state income tax payments for the support of The Children's Trust Fund; and to amend
Section 33-55-50, relating to exemptions of charitable organizations from the fee for registration with the Secretary of State, so
as to include The Children's Trust Fund in the exemption.

01/03/84
01/03/84
01/10/84
01/10/84
03/08/84

03/14/84
03/14/84
03/15/84
03/20/84
03/20/84
03/29/84
04/05/84
04/05/84
04/06/84
04/06/84
04/10/84
04/18/84
04/23/84
04/23/84
04/23/84
05/01/84

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-329

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-329
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-1317

Amended HJ-1465

Read second time HJ-1469

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1520

Introduced and read first time SJ-1082

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-1082

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-1250
Amended SJ-1349

Read second time SJ-1350

Read third time SJ-1357

Returned SJ-1357

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2291

Ratified R 386

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/23/84

Act No. 347

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



