

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3286 (Rat #0386, Act #0347 of 1984) General Bill, By P. Evatt, D.M. Beasley and Wilkins

A Bill to amend Chapter 7 of Title 20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the South Carolina Children's Code, by adding Article 17 so as to establish The Children's Trust Fund of South Carolina, create the board of trustees for the trust fund, and provide for the board's powers, employment of a director and staff of the board, disbursement of the trust fund, and deposit of contributions from income tax forms in the trust fund; to amend Article 21 of Chapter 7 of Title 12, relating to payment, collection, and use of taxes, by adding Section 12-7-2416 so as to provide for a deduction from state income tax refunds or a contribution to be added to state income tax payments for the support of The Children's Trust Fund; and to amend Section 33-55-50, relating to exemptions of charitable organizations from the fee for registration with the Secretary of State, so as to include The Children's Trust Fund in the exemption.

01/03/84	House	Prefiled
01/03/84	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/10/84	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-329
01/10/84	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-329
03/08/84	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1317
03/14/84	House	Amended HJ-1465
03/14/84	House	Read second time HJ-1469
03/15/84	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1520
03/20/84	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1082
03/20/84	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-1082
03/29/84	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-1250
04/05/84	Senate	Amended SJ-1349
04/05/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-1350
04/06/84	Senate	Read third time SJ-1357
04/06/84	Senate	Returned SJ-1357
04/10/84	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2291
04/18/84		Ratified R 386
04/23/84		Signed By Governor
04/23/84		Effective date 04/23/84
04/23/84		Act No. 347
05/01/84		Copies available